10 OCTOBER

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

CUSTOMS EDITION

4917

Statistical Key

Number Code Unit

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal Preferential

Tariff

Tariff

9608.20.11

9608.20.19

9608.31.00
9608.39

9608.39.01
9608.39.09

9608.40.00
9608.50.00

9608.60.00

9608.91.00

00c

00p

10G

008
00c

00;
008

00F

09e

No.

No.

Ball point pens; felt tipped and other, etc.—continued
- Felt tipped and other porous-tipped pens and,

etc.—continue

- = Other

- Fountain pens, stylograph pens and other pens:

— - Indian ink drawing pens
~ = Other:

- - - Fountain pens

~ -~ Other

- Propelling or sliding pencils

- Sets of articles from two or more of the foregoing

subheadings

each

~ Refills for ball point pens, comprising the ball point and ink-

reservoir

- Other:

- - Pen nibs and nib, goints
. . . Fountain pen nibs
. . . Other

10¢
7/90 8.5¢
7/91 7.5¢
7/92 6.5¢

Free

Free

13
7/90 12
7/91 11
7/92 10.5

Free

14
7/90 13
7/91 12
7/92 11

Free

AU Free
CA 10

or ¢
LDC 10
or
LLDC Free
Pac Free

CA 10¢
less 5
7/90 8.5¢
less 5
7/91 7.5¢
less 5
7192 6.5¢
less 5
LDC 8¢
7/90 7¢

7/91 6¢
7/92 5¢

Free

Free

AU Free
CA 8§
7/90 7

Pac Free
Free

LDC 10
LLDC Free
Pac Free

AU Free
CA9
7/90 8
7/91 7
7/92 6

LDC 10

7/91 9.5
7/92°9

LLDC Free

Pac Free

Free



