CUSTOMS EDITION

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

			SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMI OSED—continued		
	Statistical Key			Rates of Duty	
Number	Code	Unit	Goods	Normal Tariff	Preferential Tariff
Ball point pens; felt tipped and other, etc.—continued					
			 Felt tipped and other porous-tipped pens and, etc.—continued 		
9608.20.11	00c	No.	Other	15 or ◆	AU Free CA 10 or LDC 10 or LLDC Free Pac Free
9608.20.19	00ъ	No.	each	10¢ 7/90 8.5¢ 7/91 7.5¢ 7/92 6.5¢	CA 10¢ less 5 7/90 8.5¢ less 5 7/91 7.5¢ less 5 7/92 6.5¢ less 5 LDC 8¢ 7/90 7¢ 7/91 6¢ 7/92 5¢
			- Fountain pens, stylograph pens and other pens:		
9608.31.00	10 _G	No.	Indian ink drawing pens	Free	Free
9608.39			Other:		
9608.39.01	00в	No.	Fountain pens	Free	Free
9608.39.09	00c	No.	Other	13 7/90 12 7/91 11 7/92 10.5	AU Free CA 8 7/90 7 7/91 6 7/92 5.5 LDC 10 7/90 9.5 7/91 9 7/92 8.5 LLDC Free Pac Free
9608.40.00	ι00	No.	- Propelling or sliding pencils	Free	Free
9608.50.00	00в	No.	 Sets of articles from two or more of the foregoing subheadings 	15	AU Free CA 10 LDC 10 LLDC Free Pac Free
9608.60.00	00F	No.	 Refills for ball point pens, comprising the ball point and inkreservoir Other: 	14 7/90 13 7/91 12 7/92 11	AU Free CA 9 7/90 8 7/91 7 7/92 6 LDC 10 7/91 9.5 7/92 9 LLDC Free Pac Free
9608.91.00	01к 09е	No.	- Pen nibs and nib points Fountain pen nibs Other	Free	Free